

SCHOLARSHIP ANNOUNCEMENT

PURPOSE

The STEM Forward Scholarship Award recognizes outstanding students from the Milwaukee area who are enrolled in STEM related programs in order to encourage talented students to maintain high standards of academic achievement and service.

BACKGROUND

STEM Forward was founded in 1905. Originally conceived as a "cooperative body, broad enough in scope to meet the needs of all engineers in the community", STEM Forward has evolved into the region's leading technical organization providing educational outreach programs emphasizing Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM).

The scholarship program was initiated in 1939, and relies on the contributions from STEM Forward membership and proceeds from our golf outing. Scholarship Awards are presented to talented Milwaukee area residents who are enrolled in local STEM related college programs. It is in the interest of the community for such talented young people to ultimately practice their profession in Milwaukee.

CANDIDATE REQUIREMENTS

Scholarship recipients must be currently enrolled in a STEM related program at Marquette University, Milwaukee Area Technical College, Milwaukee School of Engineering or University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee.

Scholarship candidates shall have demonstrated high levels of academic achievement (at least a B average); potential for success in a STEM field, and strength of character. Please attach a copy of the latest grade report and one or two letters of recommendation to the completed application.

The deadline to submit your recipient is Thursday, May 26th.

Candidates shall have established residency in the Milwaukee area prior to their enrollment in college.

AWARD PRESENTATIONS

Scholarship recipients shall be nominated by the Dean of the college in which they are enrolled and awards shall be designated by STEM Forward. Each recipient will receive a \$2,000 monetary award for one year only. Recipients should plan to attend the STEM Forward Invitational Golf luncheon on Thursday, August 18th at Morningstar Golf Course in Waukesha.

STEM Forward does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin, religion, age, sex, marital status, or handicap in administration of its policies, activities, membership selection, or scholarship programs.

STEM FORWARD STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION ~ 2016

Candidate's Name			
Home Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Phone ()	Email		
Parents' Names (or Legal Guardians			
Scholarships and Av	wards previously received:		
College	phomore Junior Sei	G.P.A nior Other	
		ated field upon graduation from collec	ne Pleas
		ditional sheet of paper if needed):	ge. Heas
Attachments:			
Copy of latest g	rade report		
	•	ceptable this year due to the delay ir	n getting t
Completed, sign	ed application		
		n relevant to scholarship selection. F	
		ee to allow STEM Forward to release	
date's Signature			

DEADLINE: **May 13, 2016**. Must be received by your college or university by this date and include all required attachments. Please submit to: *Student enrolled in CEAS, submit to: Sharon Sanders-Funnye*; students enrolled in SOIS, submit to <u>Chad Zahrt</u>; students enrolled in L&S, submit to <u>Deanna Ding.</u>